REAL-TIME ULTRASOUND COURSE

Course details and Schedule — am session

Time

8.45am

9.00 am

11.00 am

11.15-11.45am

11.45 am

1.30 pm

Min

15 min

120 min

15 min

30 min

105 min

Content

REGISTRATION

TRANSABDOMINAL ULTRASOUND

Review of Knobology

DRAM:

From Xiphisternum to pubic symphysis

Pelvic Floor Muscles:

Shape and movement

Bladder:

Uterus:

Bowel:

BREAK

Bladder wall thickness and post-void residual

Identify uterus and approximate measurement to identify gross variations

Identify all parts of the large bowel

Discuss normative measurements for large bowel and the dome of the
bowel

Discuss what to look for with impaction

TRISDEL DUO NCU TRAINING

A representative from Trisdel will present on the Trisdel DUO NCU sterilisation

procedure

TRANSLABIAL ULTRASOUND

FINISH

Identify bony landmarks & anorectal angle

Identify urethra and bladder neck

Identify pelvic floor and movement

Translabial examination in an anterior, posterior or sagittal plane
Translabial examination in a lateral or coronal plane

Discuss and view imagery for those Assigned Female at Birth (AFAB) and
those Assigned Male at Birth (AMAB)



