

# REAL-TIME ULTRASOUND COURSE

## Course details and Schedule – am session

Time	Min	Content
8.45 am	15 min	<b>REGISTRATION</b>
9.00 am	120 min	<b>TRANSABDOMINAL ULTRASOUND</b>  <b>Review of Knobology</b> <b>DRAM:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>From Xiphisternum to pubic symphysis</li></ul> <b>Pelvic Floor Muscles:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Shape and movement</li></ul> <b>Bladder:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Bladder wall thickness and post-void residual</li></ul> <b>Uterus:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Identify uterus and approximate measurement to identify gross variations</li></ul> <b>Bowel:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Identify all parts of the large bowel</li><li>Discuss normative measurements for large bowel and the dome of the bowel</li><li>Discuss what to look for with impaction</li></ul>
11.00 am	15 min	<b>BREAK</b>
11.15-11.45 am	30 min	<b>TRISDEL DUO NCU TRAINING</b> A representative from Trisdel will present on the Trisdel DUO NCU sterilisation procedure
11.45 am	105 min	<b>TRANSLABIAL ULTRASOUND</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Identify bony landmarks &amp; anorectal angle</li><li>Identify urethra and bladder neck</li><li>Identify pelvic floor and movement</li><li>Translabial examination in an anterior, posterior or sagittal plane</li><li>Translabial examination in a lateral or coronal plane</li><li>Discuss and view imagery for those Assigned Female at Birth (AFAB) and those Assigned Male at Birth (AMAB)</li></ul>
1.30 pm		<b>FINISH</b>